A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 1 
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR THE MATERNITY HOME 2 

FUND. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 5 
Health and Human Services the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for 6 
the 1999-2000 fiscal year and the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) 7 
for the 2000-2001 fiscal year to purchase care for women and adolescent females who 8 
need residential care during pregnancy. 9 

Section 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 1999. 10